
 Fund Balance Fund Balance

July 31, 2025  MTD  FYTD  MTD  FYTD August 31, 2025

Taxes/Special Funds -$                            

General Fund - 10 2,658,857.69$            104,532.86$       727,681.07$       134,107.47$       438,876.69$       2,629,283.08$            

Road & Bridge - 15 17,637.73$                 407.01$              1,642.90$           1,092.50$           5,538.20$           16,952.24$                 

MFT - 30 123,069.60$               7,818.85$           30,225.16$         120,991.51$       125,762.59$       9,896.94$                   

Development Fund - 80 11,969.28$                 13.31$               55.90$               45.00$               180.00$              11,937.59$                 

.

YTD SubTotals 2,811,534.30$         112,772.03$    759,605.03$    256,236.48$    570,357.48$    2,668,069.85$         

Utility

Water & Sewer - 20 401,390.30$               130,904.11$       394,073.38$       67,413.76$         240,047.30$       464,880.65$               

Capital Improvement - 25 592,598.09$               20,820.32$         50,481.52$         12,725.85$         613,418.41$               

Project Fund - 60 -$                            -$                   -$                            

Debt Service - 70 124,520.06$               74,096.27$         183,863.71$       -$                   223,607.03$       198,616.33$               

YTD SubTotals 1,118,508.45$            225,820.70$       628,418.61$       67,413.76$         476,380.18$       1,276,915.39$            

GRAND TOTAL 3,930,042.75$         338,592.73$    1,388,023.64$ 323,650.24$    1,046,737.66$ 3,944,985.24$         

COVID   CURES 85,394.00$      

COVID USED (85,394.00)$     

COVID SLFRF 278,973.52$    

SLFRF USED (3,112.09)$       CHECKING 73,957.95

COVID NET 275,861.43$    SAVINGS 2,070,692.48

MFT SAVINGS 9,896.94

GEN FUND 2,629,283.08$ DEVELOPMENT 11,937.59

COVID NET (275,861.43)$   E PAY IL FUNDS 289,454.14

NON HOME RULE (923,035.19)$   E PAY IL NATL BANK 1,000.00

GEN FUND AVAIL 1,430,386.46$ SPECIAL POLICE 1,704.43

NON-HOME RULE SALES TAX 923,035.19

YET TO COME CERT OF DEPOSIT 516,115.93

COVID COUNTY 100,000.00$    

Business support 45,000.00$      

Police Dep IT Upgrade 627.00$           

Police dep Dodge Ram 39,767.00$      

TOTAL COVID CURES 85,394.00$      

SLFRF USED

Police Dep IT Upgrade 3,112.09$        

TOTAL SLFRF USED 3,112.09$        
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